
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
IN RE:BLOCK ISLAND POWER COMPANY : DOCKET NO. 4606 
 
 

POSITION OF THE TOWN OF NEW SHOREHAM 
 
 

The Block Island Power Company has filed a Petition pursuant to R.I.G.L. Section 39-1-

27(g) for exemption (1) from the requirement to transfer ownership of generation facilities to an 

affiliated company, (2) from the prohibition against selling electricity at retail and (3) from 

certain standards of conduct. 

During its meeting of May 18, 2016, the New Shoreham Town Council voted not to 

oppose said Petition. 

Town of New Shoreham, 
by its Attorney, 
 
 
 
/s/ Katherine A. Merolla 
Katherine A. Merolla, Esq. 
No. 2344 
Merolla, Accetturo, D’Ovidio & Lough 
469 Centerville Road 
Suite No. 206 
Warwick, RI 02886 
401-739-2900 
401-739-2906 (Fax) 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATION 
 

I hereby certify that on the 16th day of June, 2016, I e-mailed a true copy of the foregoing 

to the attached service list. 

/s/ Katherine A. Merolla 



Docket No. 4606 – Block Island Power Co. – Waiver Request under R.I.G.L. § 
39-1-27(g)                                                           Service List as of 3/18/16 
 
Name/Address Email  Phone 
Michael McElroy, Esq. 
Schacht & McElroy 
PO Box 6721 
Providence RI 02940-6721 

Michael@McElroyLawOffice.com; 
 

401-351-4100 
 

Christy Hetherington, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI 02903 

CHetherington@riag.ri.gov;  
 

401-274-4400 
Ext. 2425 
 Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov;  

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov;  

Steve Scialabba 
Division of Public Utilities and Carriers 

Steve.scialabba@dpuc.ri.gov;  
John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;  
Al.contente@dpuc.ri.gov;  

Katherine Merolla, Esq. KAMLAW2344@aol.com;  

Nancy Dodge, Town Manager 
Town of New Shoreham 

townmanager@new-shoreham.com; 401-466-3219 

Nick Ucci, OER Nicholas.Ucci@energy.ri.gov;  401-574-9104 

Andrew Marcaccio, Esq., OER Andrew.Marcaccio@doa.ri.gov; 401-222-8880 

Everett Shorey eshorey@shoreyconsulting.com;   

Mary Kay, Esq., DEM Mary.kay@dem.ri.gov;  401-222-6607 
Ext. 2304 

File an original & nine (9) copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI 02888 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov; 401-780-2107 
 Cynthia.WilsonFrias@puc.ri.gov; 

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov; 
Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;  

Interested Persons   
Huma McGhee Huma.mcghee@biaero.com;  908-626-0500 
   
 


